RESOLUTION NO. ____-2022

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT TO SUPPLY LFUCG ATHLETIC AREAS IN PARKS WITH CUSTOM SIGNAGE AND RECEPTACLES PROMOTING TOBACCO-FREE SPACES AND TOBACCO RISK AWARENESS, AS DIRECTED BY THE LFCHD TOBACCO COORDINATOR.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Lexington-Fayette County Health Department to supply LFUCG athletic areas in parks with custom signage and receptacles promoting tobacco-free spaces and tobacco risk awareness, as directed by the LFCHD Tobacco Coordinator.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0957-22:CEC:X:\Cases\PARKS\22-LE0003\LEG\00767226.DOCX